
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026249-2021 

Contract

Wastewater Treatment Systems - Service, Maintenance
& Emptying

Home Group

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026249

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c5b7  

Published 20 October 2021, 12:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Home Group

2 Gosforth Park Way, Gosforth Business Park

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE12 8ET

Contact

Mr Joe Moran

Email

joe.moran@homegroup.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1913324938

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026249-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026249-2021
mailto:joe.moran@homegroup.org.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.homegroup.org.uk/Pages/default.aspx

Buyer's address

http://www.homegroup.org.uk/Pages/default.aspx

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Wastewater Treatment Systems - Service, Maintenance & Emptying

Reference number

DN548162

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

http://www.homegroup.org.uk/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.homegroup.org.uk/Pages/default.aspx


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Home Group aim to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced contractor for ongoing
maintenance of non-adopted sewage treatment systems and pumping stations throughout
its national portfolio. The contract encompasses everything necessary to maintain sewage
treatment systems and pumping stations, including routine servicing, responsive repairs and
cleansing and emptying services in order to achieve operational and safety requirements.
There would also be potential for some system/plant overhaul and installation works. The
interested Contractors must be able to offer a 24/7 emergency response service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

45240000 - Construction work for water projects

45230000 - Construction work for pipelines, communication and power lines, for
highways, roads, airfields and railways; flatwork

45232152 - Pumping station construction work

45232423 - Sewage pumping stations construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

National Coverage

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Home Group aim to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced contractor for ongoing
maintenance of non-adopted sewage treatment systems and pumping stations throughout
its national portfolio. The contract encompasses everything necessary to maintain sewage
treatment systems and pumping stations, including routine servicing, responsive repairs and
cleansing and emptying services in order to achieve operational and safety requirements.
There would also be potential for some system/plant overhaul and installation works. The
interested Contractors must be able to offer a 24/7 emergency response service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative / Weighting: 40%

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 60%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 x 24 month option to extend contract

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-015941

/Notice/015941-2021


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

0

Lot No

0

Title

Wastewater Treatment Systems - Service, Maintenance & Emptying

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KEE Services Ltd

College Road North



Page 7 to 8

Aston Clinton

HP22 5EZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

05245 285

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

C2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T06:08:42+0100
	TCPDF




